.40.00 464070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instant Checkmate, Inc.		01/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Checkmate, LLC	
Street Address:	4110 Mission Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4640706	INSTANT CHECKMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023448156

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, clfountain@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Fountain, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/cheryllfountain/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Instant Checkmate LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Instant Checkmate LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Instant Checkmate LLC - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900458128 REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0560

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:32 PM 01/30/2018
FILED 02:32 PM 01/30/2018
SR 20180595573 - File Number 5219769

converting

INSTANT CHECKMATE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

to

INSTANT CHECKMATE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned, acknowledging himself to be an authorized officer of Instant Checkmate, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), and being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Converting Entity, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed was the State of Nevada.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Converting Entity was first formed in the State of Nevada was August 9, 2010. The date the Converting Entity was incorporated in the State of Delaware was September 27, 2012.

FOURTH: The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is: Instant Checkmate, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is: Instant Checkmate, LLC.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective when filed.

[Signature on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0561

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized officer of the Converting Entity, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 26 day of January, 2018.

Existian Eibak

Kristian Kibak, President

INSTANT CHECKMATE, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 01/30/2018 FILED 02:32 PM 01/30/2018 SR 20180595573 - File Number 5219769

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of Instant Checkmate, LLC, dated as of January 27, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: Instant Checkmate, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is 2140 South DuPont Highway, Camden, Kent County, Delaware 19934. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this __27 __day of January, 2018.

—pocusigned by: Eristian kibak

Kristian Kibak, Authorized Person

19152656-v1

RECORDED: 07/13/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0563